

**RSA No. 61 of 2017.**

23.03.2017 Present: Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.

**RSA No. 61 of 2017.**

**Admitted** on substantial questions of law No. 1, 3 and 5 as formulated at page Nos. 16 and 17 of the paper book. Call for the records. List for hearing in due course.

Post admission notice to the respondents, on steps being taken within one week from today, returnable within four weeks thereafter.

**CMP No. 1471 of 2017.**

Notice in the aforesaid terms. Reply, if any, be filed on or before the next date of hearing. In the meantime, till further orders the operation and execution of the impugned judgment rendered by the learned Civil Judge (Senior Division), Theog, District Shimla, H.P. in Civil Suit No. 32/1 of 2007 on 19.07.2010 and affirmed by the learned Additional District Judge (CBI), Shimla, camp at Theog in Civil Appeal No. 8-T/13 of 2013/10 shall remain stayed.

Dasti copy.

**23<sup>rd</sup> March, 2017**  
**(jai)**

**(Sureshwar Thakur)**  
**Judge.**