

RSA No. 61 of 2017.

01.06.2017 Present: Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate for the appellant.

Ms. Poonam Gehlot, Advocate vice counsel for the respondent No.1.

CMP No. 1471 of 2017.

In reply to the application, though the same has been sought to be dismissed on the ground that the appellant-defendant is enjoying usufruct of the suit land to the detrimental of the respondent-plaintiff, however, without indicating as to what income the appellant-defendant is deriving therefrom. Learned counsel representing the respondent-plaintiff prays for and is granted three weeks' time to have instructions in this regard.

June 01, 2017 (ps)

**(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),
Judge**