

RSA No. 61 of 2017.

30.06.2017 Present: Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Advocate for respondent No.1.

CMP No. 1471 of 2017.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Advocate learned counsel submits that there being no '*Takmima Paidawar*' (record of right qua yield and income thereof) maintained by the revenue agency in that area, therefore, this Court may consider and decide as to what would be the usufruct/mesne profit, the appellant-defendant is earning from the land in dispute. Mr. Verma, learned counsel representing the appellant-defendant prays for and is granted two weeks' time for filing rejoinder. List on *12th July, 2017*.

June 30, 2017 (ps)

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),
Judge