

RSA No. 61 of 2017.

12.07.2017 Present: Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate for the appellant.

Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate for respondent No.1.

CMP No. 1471 of 2017.

Rejoinder is stated to be filed in the Registry. If in order, be placed on record. List on *4th August, 2017.*

July 12, 2017 (ps)

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),
Judge