

Smt. Daropati versus Smt. Geeta Devi and another

RSA No.61 of 2017

05.04.2023 Present Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

During the proceedings of the case, it has been transpired that the appellant has expired and as such, learned counsel representing the appellant prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file appropriate application for bringing on record the LRs of aforesaid deceased appellant.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

April 05, 2023
(shankar)