

Daropati (Since deceased) v. Geeta Devi

RSA No. 61 of 2017

31.8.2023

Present

Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Order dated 16.5.2023 is modified to the extent that the concluding lines thereof be read as under:

“RSA No. 61 of 2017

List for hearing on 4.9.2023.”

Registry to make necessary correction to order dated 16.5.2023.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

August 31, 2023
(vikrant)