

**Daropati (since deceased) through her LRs vs.
Geeta Devi
RSA No. 61 of 2017**

08.09.2023 Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

List before appropriate Bench on **13.10.2023**, as
prayed for.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

September 08, 2023
(*Vinod*)