

Daropadi (since deceased) vs. Geeta Devi

RSA No. 61 of 2017

17.11.2023 Present: Ms. Pooja Verma, Proxy Counsel, for the appellant.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Proxy Counsel, for respondent No. 1.

As jointly prayed for by learned proxy counsel for the appellant, list on 08.12.2023.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

17th November, 2023
(Sanjeev)