

**Daropadi (deceased) through LRs vs. Geeta Devi**

**RSA No. 61 of 2017**

**21.06.2024** Present: Mr. G. D. Verma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, vice counsel for respondent No.1.

Learned vice counsel for the respondent No. 1 prays for an adjournment on the ground that there is bereavement in the family of the counsel representing respondent No.1. Prayer not opposed.

List on 12.07.2024.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**

**21<sup>st</sup> June, 2024**  
(sanjeev)