

**Dropati (deceased) through LRs vs. Geeta Devi**

**RSA No. 61 of 2017**

**20.06.2025** Present: Mr. G. D. Verma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for an adjournment.

As prayed for, list on 25.07.2025.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)  
Judge**

**20<sup>th</sup> June, 2025**  
(sanjeev)