

**Dropati (deceased) through LRs Vs. Geeta Devi & Anr.**

**RSA No. 61/2017**

25.07.2025 Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for and is granted a week's time to file fresh and correct amended memo of parties.

List thereafter before the appropriate Bench.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**25<sup>th</sup> July, 2025**  
(raman)