

***Dropati (deceased) through LRs vs. Geeta Devi***

***RSA No. 61 of 2017***

**29.08.2025 Present:** Mr. G.D. Verma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Bhupinder Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate for the respondents.

Fresh and correct amended memo of parties has not been filed. Be filed within one week.

List for hearing on ***21<sup>st</sup> November, 2025.***

**August 29, 2025**  
**(ms)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**