

Daropati (deceased) through LR vs. Geeta Devi

RSA No.61 of 2017

21.11.2025 Present : Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Harshit, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh Gupta,
Advocate, for the respondent.

As jointly prayed, list for final hearing on **10.04.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

21th November, 2025
(Pardeep)